
2021 ORV 
TRAIL FUND

The ORV Trail Fund is meant to enhance off-road vehicle trails,
by investing in construction and maintenance of ORV Trails and

promoting safety for ORV users.

Brushing, water management, infrastructure
construction, and trail building and repair. 

SAFE & RESPONSIBLE 

CONSTRUCTION & 

Signage, brochures, safety
education materials and

information kiosks.
 
 

FOR MORE

INFORMATION

VISIT:
ORV Trail Fund 
www.sitesandtrailsbc.ca

IN FUNDING

The most funding
provided in any year

of the ORV Trail Fund. 

SECTOR

BC Snowmobile Federation
British Columbia Off-Road Motorcycle Association 
Quad Riders Association of British Columbia

$243,235

ATV

RECREATION SITES & TRAILS BC

 MAINTENANCE

 ORV USE 

PROJECTS

SNOWMOBILE

OFF-ROAD 
MOTORCYCLE

SECTOR

$76,564
SECTORBC POWER SPORTS COALITION

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

 COMMUNITIES

 16

14 

9 PROJECTS

$83,334

$83,337



2021  ORV  TRAIL  FUND

Recreation Sites & Trails BC

Project list

Construction of a bridge, rerouting and re-establishing the Holy Grail Trail at Blue Mountain. 
Blue Mountain Motorcycle Club 

Blue River Powder Packers Society
Trail maintenance and brushing on 15km of trail on the Groundhog and Finn Creek snowmobile trails.

Coquihalla Summit Snowmobile Club
Trail brushing and cross-ditching on Henning Trail UP, Coquihalla Highway Trail, Polaris Trail,
Skwum FSR and 10-K UP.

Logan Lake ATV Club
Construction of a new trail to connect Logan Lake ORV trail network to the municipal campground.

Nelson Sno-Goers Club
Maintenance, brushing, and minor repairs on Giveout Creek, Crusader Creek, Redfish, Rover, and Meadow Creek.

Powder Mountain Snowmobile Club
Construction of a washroom and removal of two outhouses in the parking lot of the
Brandywine Snowmobile Trail.

Prince George ATV Club
Water management and trail surface improvements to the Prince George to Wells ORV Trail.

Revelstoke ATV Club
Construction of 24 passing points on the trail, erosion control, brushing, and replacement of
pit toilet on the Sproat Mountain Lookout.

Revelstoke Snowmobile Club 
Trail maintenance of Boulder Mountain Kirkup Trail, including brushing and ditching, repair of
gates and hillside stabilization.

Salmon Arm Snowblazers Snowmobile Club
Replacement of two warming huts on Fly Hills Recreational Area.

Terrace Motocross Association
Construction of a camping area for track and trail users in Terrace.

Thompson Valley ORV Club
Repair and rehabilitation of a 2 km section of the RIM Trail near Face Lake.

Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club
Improvements to the Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club staging area including construction
and maintenance of kids beginner learning trails.

Wells Wheels ATV Club
Construction of a new trail to bypass a section of Bowron Lake Road and provide a legal crossing for ATV users.

BC Snowmobile Federation
Creation of videos, social media clips, and resources to promote the Sledsafe Program.

Blue River Powder Packers Society

British Columbia Off-Road Motorcycle Association

Powder Mountain Snowmobile Club

Quad Riders ATV Association of British Columbia
 

Development of wayfinding through GIS updates on the Groundhog Snowmobile Trail and
Finn Creek Parking Lot and Blue River Powder Packers website.

Creation of videos clips and resources to promote the rider safety education  program.

Construction and supplies for two safety caches on the Brandywine Bowl.

Production of outreach packages for ORV dealers to provide to new riders and development
of training for a Trail Ambassador Program.

 
Thompson Valley ORV Club

Develop brochures promoting safe and responsible use, information, and environmental
awareness, installation of sign kiosks.

Valemount and Area Recreation Development Association (VARDA)
Purchase and installation of Avalanche Hazard Warning signs and Backcountry Access

Transceiver Checking Stations.
 

Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club
 Improvements of education, safety, wildlife & environmental protection awareness signage to

the Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Staging Area.

Vernon Off-Road Motorcycle Club
Development, installation, and maintenance of signage as well as brushing on the Becker Lake trail Network.

Construction & Maintenance of ORV Trails

Promotion of Safe & Responsible ORV Use

$2,505

$2,953

$3,975

$5,467

$16,667

$9,200

$16,666

$1,828

$17,000

$16,200

$14,640

$15,000

$20,000

$10,000

$11,000

$5,000

$10,000

$4,624

$8,000

$15,000

$12,110

$5,600

$19,800


