RECREATION SITES & TRAILS BC

2021 ORV TRAIL FUND

The ORV Trail Fund is meant to enhance off-road vehicle trails, by investing in construction and maintenance of ORV Trails and promoting safety for ORV users.

\$243,235 IN FUNDING



The most funding provided in any year of the ORV Trail Fund.



OFF-ROAD MOTORCYCLE SECTOR \$76,564

IN COOPERATION WITH THE BC POWER SPORTS COALITION

BC Snowmobile Federation
British Columbia Off-Road Motorcycle Association
Quad Riders Association of British Columbia

ATV SECTOR \$83,334



CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE

14 PROJECTS



Brushing, water management, infrastructure construction, and trail building and repair.

SAFE & RESPONSIBLE ORV USE



Signage, brochures, safety education materials and information kiosks.

9 PROJECTS



FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT:

ORV Trail Fund www.sitesandtrailsbc.ca







Recreation Sites & Trails BC

2021 ORV TRAIL FUND

Project list

Construction & Maintenance of ORV Trails

Blue Mountain Motorcycle Club Construction of a bridge, rerouting and re-establishing the Holy Grail Trail at Blue Mountain.	\$19,800
Blue River Powder Packers Society Trail maintenance and brushing on 15km of trail on the Groundhog and Finn Creek snowmobile trails.	\$5,600
Coquihalla Summit Snowmobile Club Trail brushing and cross-ditching on Henning Trail UP, Coquihalla Highway Trail, Polaris Trail, Skwum FSR and 10-K UP.	\$12,110
Logan Lake ATV Club Construction of a new trail to connect Logan Lake ORV trail network to the municipal campground.	\$15,000
Nelson Sno-Goers Club Maintenance, brushing, and minor repairs on Giveout Creek, Crusader Creek, Redfish, Rover, and Meadow Creek.	\$8,000
Powder Mountain Snowmobile Club Construction of a washroom and removal of two outhouses in the parking lot of the Brandywine Snowmobile Trail.	\$4,624
Prince George ATV Club Water management and trail surface improvements to the Prince George to Wells ORV Trail.	\$10,000
Revelstoke ATV Club Construction of 24 passing points on the trail, erosion control, brushing, and replacement of pit toilet on the Sproat Mountain Lookout.	\$5,000
Revelstoke Snowmobile Club Trail maintenance of Boulder Mountain Kirkup Trail, including brushing and ditching, repair of gates and hillside stabilization.	\$11,000
Salmon Arm Snowblazers Snowmobile Club Replacement of two warming huts on Fly Hills Recreational Area.	\$10,000
Terrace Motocross Association Construction of a camping area for track and trail users in Terrace.	\$20,000
Thompson Valley ORV Club Repair and rehabilitation of a 2 km section of the RIM Trail near Face Lake.	\$15,000
Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club Improvements to the Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club staging area including construction and maintenance of kids beginner learning trails.	\$14,640
Wells Wheels ATV Club Construction of a new trail to bypass a section of Bowron Lake Road and provide a legal crossing for ATV users.	\$16,200



Promotion of Safe & Responsible ORV Use

\$17,000	BC Snowmobile Federation Creation of videos, social media clips, and resources to promote the Sledsafe Program.
\$1,828	Blue River Powder Packers Society Development of wayfinding through GIS updates on the Groundhog Snowmobile Trail and Finn Creek Parking Lot and Blue River Powder Packers website.
\$16,666	British Columbia Off-Road Motorcycle Association Creation of videos clips and resources to promote the rider safety education program.
\$9,200	Powder Mountain Snowmobile Club Construction and supplies for two safety caches on the Brandywine Bowl.
\$16,667	Quad Riders ATV Association of British Columbia Production of outreach packages for ORV dealers to provide to new riders and development of training for a Trail Ambassador Program.
\$5,467	Thompson Valley ORV Club Develop brochures promoting safe and responsible use, information, and environmental awareness, installation of sign kiosks.
\$3,975	Valemount and Area Recreation Development Association (VARDA) Purchase and installation of Avalanche Hazard Warning signs and Backcountry Access Transceiver Checking Stations.
\$2,953	Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Club Improvements of education, safety, wildlife & environmental protection awareness signage to the Vedder Mountain Motorcycle Staging Area.
\$2,505	Vernon Off-Road Motorcycle Club Development, installation, and maintenance of signage as well as brushing on the Becker Lake trail Network.

